OV Series – Automotive Grade Dual Function Varicons
OV14K475MZ122
Features
■ Formerly a product
■ Two standard model sizes available -
7.5 x 9.0 mm and 8 x 12 mm (smaller
sizes available upon request)
■ Through-hole and surface mount styles

DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
How to Order
OV20K474MX801RL1yy
Series
Designator
 OV Series
Max. Continuous
Working Voltage
(Vrms)
Vn Tolerance
 K = ± 10 %
Capacitance Code
 • 474 = 470 nF
 • 105 = 1 μF
 • 155 = 1.5 μF
Capacitance Tolerance
 M = ± 20 %
Dielectric Type
 X = X7R
Surge Current Code
 801 = 800 A
 122 = 1200 A
Packaging
 B = Bulk
 R = Reel
 A = Ammo Pack (available upon
       request)
Lead Style
 1 = Straight (Leaded Component Only)
Special Parameters
Instructions for Creating Orderable
Part Number:
1) Start with base part number in
 characteristics table (example:
 OV20K474MX801).
2) Add Packaging: R (example
 part number becomes
 OV20K474MX801R).
3) Add Lead Style: L1 (example
 part number becomes
 OV20K474MX801RL1)
4) Part number can have no spaces or
 lower case letters.
Typical Part Marking
Vrms
Vn TOLERANCE
DIELECTRIC
CERAMICS
CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
OV 14 K
475 M X
122
MODEL
SERIES
CAPACITANCE
CODE
SURGE
CURRENT
CODE
 OV Series – Automotive Grade Dual Function Varicons
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Protection Level
Surge Current Code 801 - (OV14 ~ OV40)
Pulse Rating Curves
Surge Current Code 801 - (OV14 ~ OV40)
I (Amps)
V
(V